City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION
CITY CLERK/LEGISLATIVE
CITY COUNCIL
BUILDING
FINANCE
IT SUPPORT
LEGAL
NATURAL RESOURCES
PLANNING
POLICE
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION
UTILITIES

472-3700
472-3700
472-4135
472-4555
472-9615
472-3700
472-4359
472-3700
472-4136
472-3111
472-3111
472-6937
472-0345
472-3179

June 3, 2025

The Honorable Kevin Ruane

District 1 Commissioner

Lee County Board of County Commissioners
PO Box 398

Fort Myers, FL 33902

Honorable Chair Ruane,

This letter is to communicate the City of Sanibel’s full support of the Sanibel
Community Church in its desire to sell its property located between Periwinkle
Way and the Dunes to Conservation 20/20. The City believes this action will be
beneficial not only to the church but to our community as a whole as it would
result in conserving a large area of wetlands, furthering the goal of a thriving
sanctuary island with natural habitat and its wildlife.

The City of Sanibel therefore urges the Lee County Board of County
Commissioners to also support this transaction for its current residents and
future generations living on the island and its many visitors. As Conservation
20/20’s goal is to acquire and manage environmentally sensitive land, we believe
this project is a perfect fit for its land management program.

Sincerely,

Mike Miller
City of Sanibel, Mayor

CC: City Council/CM/DCM/CA/CC



