

## **City of Sanibel**

800 Dunlop Road Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION	472-3700
CITY CLERK/LEGISLATIVE	472-3700
CITY COUNCIL	472-4135
BUILDING	472-4555
FINANCE	472-9615
IT SUPPORT	472-3700
LEGAL	472-4359
NATURAL RESOURCES	472-3700
PLANNING	472-4136
POLICE	472-3111
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	472-3111
PUBLIC WORKS	472-6937
RECREATION	472-0345
UTILITIES	472-3179

June 3, 2025

The Honorable Kevin Ruane
District 1 Commissioner
Lee County Board of County Commissioners
PO Box 398
Fort Myers, FL 33902

Honorable Chair Ruane,

This letter is to communicate the City of Sanibel's full support of the Sanibel Community Church in its desire to sell its property located between Periwinkle Way and the Dunes to Conservation 20/20. The City believes this action will be beneficial not only to the church but to our community as a whole as it would result in conserving a large area of wetlands, furthering the goal of a thriving sanctuary island with natural habitat and its wildlife.

The City of Sanibel therefore urges the Lee County Board of County Commissioners to also support this transaction for its current residents and future generations living on the island and its many visitors. As Conservation 20/20's goal is to acquire and manage environmentally sensitive land, we believe this project is a perfect fit for its land management program.

Sincerely,

Mike Miller City of Sanibel, Mayor

CC: City Council/CM/DCM/CA/CC